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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 812

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY, 15 MAY 2020 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 15 – 2020


812. Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:

(1)	What is the unit price of the personal protective equipment (PPE) purchased for his staff and offices of his department nationwide in respect of each (a) mask, (b) sanitiser and (c) pair of gloves;
(2)	whether each Home Affairs office in each province received PPE; if not, will he furnish Ms L L van der Merwe with a list of offices that did not receive PPE; if so, what are the relevant details? NW1015E

REPLY:

1)	The unit price differed per supplier and per quantity / per unit of measured but it ranged as follows in terms of the attached spreadsheet:
a)	mask (R2.13 - R2 450.00)
b)	sanitiser (R9.65- R4025.00)
c)	pair of gloves (R0.52- R13.85)

2)	Each Home Affairs office in each province were provided with Personal Protective Equipment for each official.
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